
College Program CIP Code Team Facilitator E-mail Telephone
2008-09

Grand Rapids Science Laurie Foster lfoster@grcc.edu 616-234-3989
Grand Rapids Accounting Mary Barnum mbarnum@grcc.edu 616-234- 4220

2009-10

Delta Welding Engineering 
Technology 48.0508 Steve Rosin sarosin@delta.edu 989-686-9254

Delta Management 52.0201
Gail Hoffman-
Johnson gailjohnson@delta.edu 989-686-9126

Delta Network Technology 11.0901
Gail Hoffman-
Johnson gailjohnson@delta.edu 989-686-9126

Delta Automotive Service 47.0604 Steve Rosin sarosin@delta.edu 989-686-9254

Grand Rapids Reading & 
Writing/English Laurie Foster lfoster@grcc.edu 616-234-3989

Grand Rapids Social Science Laurie Foster lfoster@grcc.edu 616-234-3989

Grand Rapids Automotive 
Technology 47.0604 Chad Lodenstein clodenst@grcc.edu 616-234-3006

Grand Rapids Law Enforcement 43.1103 Jodi Richhart jrichhar@grcc.edu 616-234-4280

Grand Rapids Marketing & 
Management 52.1401 Ann Alexander aalexand@grcc.edu 616-234-4220

Henry Ford Child Development 13.121 Deborah Zopf Dzopf@hfcc.edu 313-845-6430

Kellogg Medical Radiologic 
Technology 51.0907 Jan Karazim karazimj@kellogg.edu 269-965-3931 ext.2315

Lansing Automotive 
Technology Program 47.0604 Jim Pitts pittsj@lcc.edu 517-483-

Lansing Career Ladder 
Nursing Program 51.1601 Lori Orr orrl2@lcc.edu 517-483-

Macomb Business 
Administrator 52.0201

Monique Doll & 
Angela McLean

dollm@macomb.edu / 
mcleana@mcomb.edu 

586-445-7008 / 586-445-
7216

Monroe 
County 

Mechanical 
Engineering 15.0805 Martin Dubois mdubois@monroeccc.edu 734-384-4120

Mott Automotive 
Technology 47.0604 Sherry Bradish Sherry.Bradish@mcc.edu 810-762-0420
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Northwestern 
Michigan 

Computer 
Programming, 
General 11.0201 Keith E. Kelly kkelly@nmc.edu 231-995-1312

2010-2011
Grand Rapids Computer Systems 11.0901 Tim Koets tkoets@grcc.edu 616-234-4464 Fall

Networking
Grand Rapids Corrections/Juvenile 43.0102 Nikki Banks nbanks@grcc.edu 616-234-4109 Winter

Services
Grand Rapids Welding Technology 48.0508 Michael Kiss mkiss@grcc.edu 616-234-3664 Fall

Lansing CC Criminal Justice 43.0107 Katherine Winslow maplethk@lcc.edu 517-483-5248 Winter

Lansing CC
Business 
Administration 52.0201 Doug Klein kleind@lcc.edu 517-676-1046 Fall

Montcalm Nursing 51.1601 Amyee Carson amyeec@montcalm.edu 989-328-1240 Winter

Montcalm 
Automotive 
Technology 47.0604 Amyee Carson amyeec@montcalm.edu 989-328-1240 Fall

Montcalm 
Criminal Justice 
General 43.0102 Amyee Carson amyeec@montcalm.edu 989-328-1240 Fall

Montcalm 
Early Child 
Development 19.0706 Amyee Carson amyeec@montcalm.edu 989-328-1240 Winter

Mott C.C.        
Electronics & 
Electrical Technology 15.0303 Sherry Bradish Sherry.Bradish@mcc.edu 810-762-0420 Fall

Mott C.C. Graphic Design 50.0409 Sherry Bradish Sherry.Bradish@mcc.edu 810-762-0420 Winter
Mott C.C. Culinary Arts 12.0503 Sherry Bradish Sherry.Bradish@mcc.edu 810-762-0420 Fall
West Shore Corrections 43.0102 Daniel Dellar dgdellar@westshore.edu 231-843-5831 Fall

Kellogg CC 
Early Childhood 
Education 19.0708 Dawn Larsen larsend@kellogg.edu 269-965-3931 ext. 2399 Winter
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2011- 2012
Year 1

Delta Respiratory Care 51.0908 Dave Peruski davidperuski@delta.edu 989-686-9018 Year 1
Delta Web Design 11.0801 Felicia Peters flpeters@delta.edu 989-686-9126 Year 1
Delta Programming 11.0202 Felicia Peters flpeters@delta.edu 989-686-9126 Year 1
Delta Legal Support 22.0302 Felicia Peters flpeters@delta.edu 989-686-9126 Year 1
Grand Rapids Mathematics Curt Baragar cbaraga@grcc.edu
Grand Rapids HVAC 47.0201 Donald Steeby dsteeby@grcc.edu 616-234-4837 Year 1

Grand Rapids Web Design 11.0801
Szymon 
Machajewski smachaje@grcc.edu 616-234-3733 Year 1

Kirtland CC

Heating, Air 
Conditioning and 
Refrigeration 15.0501 Marcell Romancky

marcell.romancky@kirtland
.edu 989-275-5000 ext.290 Year 1

Macomb
Facilities Design and 
Construction

15.1303/ 
46.0000 Jennifer Seger seger@macomb.edu 586-445-7007 Year 1

Year 2
Grand Rapids Law Enforcement 48.0107 Jodi Richhart jrichhar@grcc.edu 616-234-3568 Year 2

Grand Rapids Marketing
52.1401/  
52.1801 Bethann Talsma btalsma@grcc.edu 616-901-3445 Year 2

Grand Rapids Juvenile Services
43.0102/ 
43.0110 Nikki Banks nbanks@grcc.edu 616-234-4109 Year 2

Mott Graphic Design 50.0409 Sherry Bradish sherry.bradish@mcc.edu 810-762-0420 Year 2
Mott Automotive 47.0604 Sherry Bradish sherry.bradish@mcc.edu 810-762-0420 Year 2
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2012-2013
Year 1

Delta
Admin Asst & Sec 
Studies 52.0401 Felicia Peters flpeters@delta.edu 989-686-9126 Year 1

Delta Dental Hygiene 51.0602 David Peruski davidperuski@delta.edu 989-686-9018 Year 1

HFCC

Business & 
Economics/ Admin & 
Information Mgmt 52.0402 Diana Baran dbaran@hfcc.edu 248-202-0004 Year 1

HFCC Paramedic 51.0904 Shannon Bruley sbruley@hfcc.edu 313-317-6582 Year 1
GRCC Dental Hygiene 51.0602 Eve Sidney esidney@grcc.edu 616-234-4240 Year 1
GRCC Office Admin. 52.0402 Peggy Schoenborn pschoenborn@grcc.edu 616-234-3330 Year 1

LCC Fire Science 43.0203
Jeff Huber/Kathy 
Shell

huberj2@lcc.edu/  
shellk@lcc.edu

517-483-1394/           517-
483-9711 Year 1

LCC
Energy 
Mgmt&Systems Tech 15.0503

Sean 
Huberty/Kathy 
Shell

hubertys@lcc.edu/shellk@l
cc.edu

515-483-1474/           517-
483-9711 Year 1

Kirtland Medical Secretary 51.0716 Marcell Romancky
marcell.romancky@kirtland
.edu 989-275-5000 ext.290 Year 1

Kirtland Cardiac Sonography 51.091 Marcell Romancky
marcell.romancky@kirtland
.edu 989-275-5000 ext.290 Year 1

LMC Machine Tool 48.0501 Ken Flowers
flowers@lakemichigancolle
ge.edu 269-927-4103 Year 1

Muskegon Fire Science 43.0203
Dan Rinsema-
Sybenga

Dan.rinsema-sybenga@ 
muskegoncc.edu 231-777-0569 Year 1

Year 2

Delta College Legal Support 22.0302
Felicia Peters/Heidi 
Helgren

flpeters@delta.edu/ 
heidihelgren@delta.edu

989-686-9126/ 989-686-
9464 Year 2

Grand Rapids Web Design 11.0801
Szymon 
Machachewski smachaje@grcc.edu 616-234-3733 Year 2

Grand Rapids Corrections 43.0102 Nikki Banks nbanks@grcc.edu 616-234-4109 Year 2
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Auto Articulation
Delta Auto 47.0604 Mike Finelli mjfinell@delta.edu 989-686-9254
Grand Rapids Auto 47.0604 Ben Smith bsmith@grcc.edu 616-234-3309

Lansing Auto 47.0604
Marv Arsinger/ 
Kathy Shell

argersm@lcc.edu/ 
shellk@lcc.edu

517-483-1375/517-483-
9711

Montcalm Auto 47.0604 Rob Spohr robs@montcalm.edu 989-328-1241
Mott Auto 47.0604 Sherry Bradish Sherry.Bradish@mcc.edu 810-762-0420
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